

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1147 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KASHIRAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and office report)

Date: 11/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Registry has to provide a copy of letter received on 1.9.2010 by the Registry through High court of Madhya Pradesh at Jabalpur regarding status of notice on respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Appellant - State has to take appropriate steps to confirm service upon the respondents, in view of disclosure made in such letter about the status of both the respondents, on or before 11.5.2012.

If appropriate steps are not taken before 11.5.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution, because time was granted by an order dated 17.1.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR