

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1147 OF 2009

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KASHIRAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 10/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant has submitted that he may be permitted to confirm service upon unserved respondents by way of Dasti summons.

His request is allowed.

Proof of Dasti service be filed within six weeks, as requested.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
|Sr. P.A.

| |(S.S.R.Krishna)  
| |Court Master

|