

¢

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1147 OF 2009

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KASHIRAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 01/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let bailable warrants issue against Respondent No. 2, who remained unserved, for his appearance before this Court on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

Warrants shall be directed to the jurisdictional Police Station concerned for service.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)
| | Court Master

|