

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1147 OF 2009

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KASHIRAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 28/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 02.09.2013.

From the office report, it is seen that theailable warrants in respect of respondent No.2 has been received from the High Court and the trial Court stating therein that respondent No.2 has died on 10.09.2010. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 also confirms the death of respondent No.2 on the said date.

In view of the above, the proceedings against respondent No.2 stands abated and his name be deleted from the array of parties.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master